FORM **PTO-1595** 

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

**₹ SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ → ▼ 1007	726156
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael J. Strelbisky	Name: A.H. Tallman Bronze Co. Ltd.
$f = \frac{1}{2} \left( \frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{2} \right)$	Internal Address:
for Art1_2 0 is	93
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: _2220 _Industrial Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	P.O. Box 5014
Other	City: Burlington State: ONT ZIP: L7R 3Y8
Execution Date: April 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/044,878	·
<del>2</del>	
<b>₹</b>	
Additional n	umbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rogers & Scott	
	7. Total foo (27 CER 2 41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 214 Randall Stree	
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1840
City: Oakville State ONT 71P.L	6J 1P7 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oilyolaican	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
	1.
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Robert F. Delbridge	April 27, 1998
Name of Person Signing Reg No. 24,969	Signature Date Total number of pades comprising cover sheet:
,	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, MICHAEL J. STRELBISKY, whose full postal address is: 2080 Simcoe Drive, Burlington, Ontario, L7M 4E9, made an invention entitled

REMOVAL OF SLAG AND/OR STEEL BUILD-UP FROM LANCES

for which a patent application was filed in the United States on March 20, 1998 under Serial No. 09/044,878.

AND WHEREAS A.H. TALLMAN BRONZE CO. LTD., whose full post office address is 2220 Industrial Street, P.O. Box 5014, Burlington, Ontario, Canada, L7R 3Y8 is the beneficial owner of the invention.

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by A.H. TALLMAN BRONZE CO. LTD., and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; I, the said inventor, hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said A.H. TALLMAN BRONZE CO. LTD., its successors and assigns the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada, and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, Canada, and all

PATENT REEL: 9199 FRAME: 01**7**9 other countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Letters Patent to said A.H. TALLMAN BRONZE CO. LTD., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED at Buch noto, Ontario, Canada

this <u>| A</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1998.

Michael J. Streebisky

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared MICHAEL J.

STRELBISKY to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that MICHAEL J. STRELBISKY in my presence executed this instrument and who by me being sworn did acknowledge that he executed this instrument as his free act, and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

SEAI

ROBERT FRANCIS DELBRIDGE, Notary-Public, Province of Criterio, limited to the etiestation of instruments and the taking of affidevits, for Regers & Scott, Patent and Trademark Agents. Expires April 9, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 9199 FRAME: 0180